
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Weight Throw W60 (5.450)
Judge: BOGUSZ Małgorzata

Inge Faldager DEN Clermont-Ferrand, F 08-03-18WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 16.70

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-26  15:00:00

End: 19-03-26  15:25:00

1 2821 Janice FLAATHE W60 13.47     Norway

2 3455 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W60 11.38  SB   Poland

3 1227 Claire CAMERON W60 11.04  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1519 Anne THACKER W60 10.01     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 2799 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W60  9.46     Netherlands

6 2718 Altantsetseg AYUSH W60  9.23     Mongolia

7 1479 Brenda RUSSELL W60  8.59  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

8 4307 Darcy SMITH W60  8.30  SB   United States of America

9 2777 APPEVEN Jose VAN W60  8.00     Netherlands

10 2729 Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH W60  7.65  SB   Mongolia

11 2710 MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA W60  4.64     Mexico

I II III IV V VI

12.39 12.55 13.38 13.47 12.97 13.17Janice FLAATHE

10.82 11.38 xTeresa PIWOWARSKA

11.04 x xClaire CAMERON

9.39 9.76 10.01Anne THACKER

8.72 x 9.46Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET

9.23 8.00 xAltantsetseg AYUSH

x 8.59 7.79Brenda RUSSELL

8.30 x 7.38Darcy SMITH

x 8.00 xAPPEVEN Jose VAN

x 7.65 xOyuntsetseg TSERENDASH

4.39 4.64 3.93MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-26  15:35:00

End: 19-03-26  16:30:00

1 3868 Mägy DUSS W60 14.99  SB   Switzerland

2 906 Liisa MAKITORMA W60 14.70  SB   Finland

3 4175 Carol FINSRUD W60 14.60  SB   United States of America

4 391 Alexandra ADLEROVÁ W60 14.20  SB   Czech Republic

5 468 Ema RYCKOVA W60 14.17  SB   Czech Republic

6 99 Jill TAYLOR W60 13.44     Australia

7 461 Zdenka PLESAROVA W60 13.40  SB   Czech Republic

8 886 Siv KARLSTRÖM W60 13.10     Finland

9 3898 Anna MATUSOVA W60 13.01  SB   Slovak Republic

10 4123 Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG W60 12.53  SB   United States of America

Page 1 of 3

TORUŃ 2019 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 19-03-26 17:10:11



11 2425 Paola MELOTTI W60 12.45     Italy

12 4115 Iryna ZOZULIA W60 12.28     Ukraine

13 51 Ellena CUBBAN W60 10.86     Australia

I II III IV V VI

x 12.91 14.99 14.06 13.83 -Mägy DUSS

x 14.70 14.42 14.42 14.51 14.08Liisa MAKITORMA

x 14.60 x x x xCarol FINSRUD

14.20 x x 14.18 13.94 xAlexandra ADLEROVÁ

12.96 13.11 13.30 13.61 14.17 13.73Ema RYCKOVA

x 12.31 13.44 13.36 x 13.29Jill TAYLOR

12.80 13.10 12.96 12.16 13.40 13.07Zdenka PLESAROVA

x 12.75 13.10Siv KARLSTRÖM

12.76 13.01 12.94Anna MATUSOVA

x x 12.53Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG

11.84 12.45 xPaola MELOTTI

12.28 11.69 11.77Iryna ZOZULIA

10.86 10.70 10.30Ellena CUBBAN
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Mägy DUSS W60 Switzerland 14.991  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Liisa MAKITORMA W60 Finland 14.702  SB   

3 GROUP 2 Carol FINSRUD W60 United States of America 14.603  SB   

4 GROUP 2 Alexandra ADLEROVÁ W60 Czech Republic 14.204  SB   

5 GROUP 2 Ema RYCKOVA W60 Czech Republic 14.175  SB   

6 GROUP 1 Janice FLAATHE W60 Norway 13.471     

7 GROUP 2 Jill TAYLOR W60 Australia 13.446     

8 GROUP 2 Zdenka PLESAROVA W60 Czech Republic 13.407  SB   

9 GROUP 2 Siv KARLSTRÖM W60 Finland 13.108     

10 GROUP 2 Anna MATUSOVA W60 Slovak Republic 13.019  SB   

11 GROUP 2 Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG W60 United States of America 12.5310  SB   

12 GROUP 2 Paola MELOTTI W60 Italy 12.4511     

13 GROUP 2 Iryna ZOZULIA W60 Ukraine 12.2812     

14 GROUP 1 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W60 Poland 11.382  SB   

15 GROUP 1 Claire CAMERON W60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 11.043  SB   

16 GROUP 2 Ellena CUBBAN W60 Australia 10.8613     

17 GROUP 1 Anne THACKER W60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 10.014     

18 GROUP 1 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W60 Netherlands  9.465     

19 GROUP 1 Altantsetseg AYUSH W60 Mongolia  9.236     

20 GROUP 1 Brenda RUSSELL W60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  8.597  SB   

21 GROUP 1 Darcy SMITH W60 United States of America  8.308  SB   

22 GROUP 1 APPEVEN Jose VAN W60 Netherlands  8.009     

23 GROUP 1 Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH W60 Mongolia  7.6510  SB   

24 GROUP 1 MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA W60 Mexico  4.6411     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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